City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Meeting Agenda - Final

Public Safety Committee

Thursday, March 5, 2020

2:30 PM

Du Burns Council Chamber, 4th floor, City Hall

Worksession/Voting Session: 19-0451

CALL TO ORDER

INTRODUCTIONS

ATTENDANCE

ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR VOTING SESSIONS

19-0451

Biennial Comprehensive Crime Reduction Plan

For the purpose of requiring that the Mayor's Office of Criminal Justice present to the City Council a biennial comprehensive crime reduction plan; specifying that the Mayor's Office of Criminal Justice develop the plan in consultation with certain agencies; establishing the contents of the plan; and requiring the publication of the plan on the City's website for public comment.

ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR WORKSESSION

19-0451

Biennial Comprehensive Crime Reduction Plan

For the purpose of requiring that the Mayor's Office of Criminal Justice present to the City Council a biennial comprehensive crime reduction plan; specifying that the Mayor's Office of Criminal Justice develop the plan in consultation with certain agencies; establishing the contents of the plan; and requiring the publication of the plan on the City's website for public comment.

ADJOURNMENT

THIS MEETING IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC